J-3
▲	Ford Meter Box no-lead brass products manufactured from UNS/CDA No. 89833 alloy shall contain no more than 0.25% total lead content
	 by weight.
	 Parties responsible for monitoring and maintaining proper water system design must exercise full responsibility in understanding
	 and upholding the full intent and scope of applicable lead laws.
	 Note: See product listings in catalog to ensure desired sizes and options are available.
Ford Coupling Numbering System
C   8 4   -  3 4 - G - NL
C =  Coupling
L = 90° Elbow
LA = Eighth Bend
TYPES OF INLETS - OUTLETS
(one end – other end)
 1 = Female Iron Pipe Thread
 2 = Flare Copper Tube Nut
 4 = Pack Joint for Plastic or Copper Tube
 5 = Pack Joint for Iron Pipe
 6 = Pack Joint for PE Pipe
 7 = Pack Joint for PVC Pipe
 8 = Male Iron Pipe Thread
 0 = Female Copper Tube Nut Thread or “Special”
SIZE OF INLETS - OUTLETS
(one end – other end)
 1 = 1/2"	 5	=	1-1/4"
 2 = 5/8"	 6	=	1-1/2"
 3 = 3/4"	 7	=	2"
 4 = 1"	 8	=	2-1/2"
 G = Grip Joint (3/4" - 2" CTS and 3/4" & 1" PEP)
 Q = Quick Joint (for indicated items)
 IDR7 = Pack Joint for 1-1/2" and 2"
   PEP (requires dimension ratio designation)
 IDR9 = Pack Joint for 1-1/2" and 2"
   PEP (requires dimension ratio designation)
 TW-Q = CTS Quick Joint with Tracer Wire Terminal
 U-AWT = Ultra-Tite Coupling (consists of components
   assembled watertight)
 U = Ultra-Tite Coupling
 NL = No Lead Alloy ▲
Ford Tee Numbering System
T  4  4  1  -  3  3  4  -  G - NL
 T =  Tee
 TD = Cut-In Tee
TYPES OF INLETS - OUTLETS
(one end/run – other end/run – side outlet)
 1 = Female Iron Pipe Thread
 2 = Flare Copper Tube Nut
 4 = Pack Joint for Plastic or Copper Tube
 6 = Pack Joint for PE Pipe
 8 = Male Iron Pipe Thread
SIZE OF INLETS - OUTLETS
(one end – other end – side outlet)
 1 = 1/2"
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"
 5 = 1-1/4"
 6 = 1-1/2"
 7 = 2"
	 G	=	Grip Joint (3/4" - 2" CTS
			   and 3/4" & 1" PEP)
	 Q	=	Quick Joint (for
			   indicated items)
	U-AWT	=	Ultra-Tite Coupling
			   (consists of components
			   assembled watertight)
Run
Side Outlet  NL = No Lead Alloy ▲
Ford Lead-Pack Numbering System
Q  2  1  -  3  3 - NL
Lead on Both Ends
Other End
 1 = Female Iron Pipe Thread
 2 = Flare Copper Tube Nut
 4 = Pack Joint for Plastic or Copper Tube
 6 = Pack Joint for PE Pipe
 8 = Male Iron Pipe Thread
 S = Solder
SIZES
(one end – other end)
 1 = 1/2"
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"
 5 = 1-1/4"
 6 = 1-1/2"
 7 = 2"
Q  3  Q  3  -  4  4 - NL
Lead Strength
 1 = Strong
 2 = Extra Strong
 3 = Double Extra Strong
 NL = No Lead Alloy ▲
 NL = No Lead Alloy ▲
J-9
Pack Joint Couplings
Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing
Female Iron Pipe Thread to Pack Joint for Copper
or Plastic Tubing (CTS)
Catalog<br/>
Number
Description Approx.<br/>
Wt. Lbs.Female Iron Pipe P.J. for CTS
STRAIGHT COUPLINGS
♦ C14-11-NL 1/2" 1/2" 0.5
C14-12-NL 1/2" 5/8" 0.5
C14-13-NL 1/2" 3/4" 0.5
C14-31-NL 3/4" 1/2" 0.6
●♦ C14-33-NL 3/4" 3/4" 0.6
●♦ C14-34-NL 3/4" 1" 0.7
C14-35-NL 3/4" 1-1/4" 1.2
►♦ C14-43-NL 1" 3/4" 0.7
●♦ C14-44-NL 1" 1" 0.9
C14-45-NL 1" 1-1/4" 1.2
►*♦ PJA4-44-C14-54-NL 1-1/4" 1" 0.9
*♦ PJA4-45-C14-55-NL 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.4
* PJA4-46-C14-56-NL 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 1.7
♦ C14-66-NL 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 2.3
C14-67-NL 1-1/2" 2" 2.7
C14-76-NL 2" 1-1/2" 2.8
♦ C14-77-NL 2" 2" 2.9
♦ C14-87-NL 2-1/2" 2" 4.6
C14-88-NL 2-1/2" 2-1/2" 5.4
ELL COUPLINGS
L14-11-Q-NL 1/2" 1/2" 0.7
►♦ L14-33-NL 3/4" 3/4" 0.9
►♦ L14-43-NL 1" 3/4" 0.9
►♦ L14-44-NL 1" 1" 1.7
♦ L14-54-NL 1-1/4" 1" 1.5
♦ L14-66-NL 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 3.3
♦ L14-77-NL 2" 2" 6.7
EIGHTH BEND COUPLINGS
♦ LA14-33-NL 3/4" 3/4" 0.8
►♦ LA14-43-NL 1" 3/4" 0.7
♦ LA14-44-NL 1" 1" 1.3
► LA14-54-NL 1-1/4" 1" 1.1
LA14-76-NL 2" 1-1/2" 2.8
LA14-87-NL 2-1/2" 2" 5.2
		  Grip Joint for CTS (3/4" - 2") is available.  Add “-G” to the catalog number.
	♦	 Quick Joint is available.  Add “-Q” to the catalog number.
	►	Ultra-Tite is available. Add “U-AWT” to the catalog number.
		  (Consists of components assembled watertight.)
	●	 Ultra-Tite is available. Add “-U” to the catalog number.
	*	 Pack Joint compression assemblies also used with KH-4-NL Kornerhorns and
		  274 Series Coppersetters.
Flare Copper to Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)
Catalog<br/>
Number
Description Approx.<br/>
Wt. Lbs.Flare Copper P.J. for CTS
STRAIGHT COUPLINGS
► C24-13-NL 1/2" 3/4" 0.7
► C24-33-NL 3/4" 3/4" 1.0
► C24-34-NL 3/4" 1" 1.0
► C24-44-NL 1" 1" 1.6
C24-45-NL 1" 1-1/4" 1.9
ELL COUPLINGS
►♦ L24-33-NL 3/4" 3/4" 1.1
►♦ L24-44-NL 1" 1" 1.5
C14-44-Q-NL
(shown with quick joint nut option)
C24-33-NL